B & [ EP

Distr.

N A GENERAL
i =
UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

10 June 2009

INIEE ) ok 2 CHINESE

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PAT FE R R B0E 15
ZUFHSPITER S

£ T A/ €074

20007 He6 HE7 10 H, ZEAIK

151 B B & 1A 8] # 7€ BY 2] R 5T

PAT SRR BGE 210G IATER RS ISR SCAF AN SO FEVA S5 AT 2% S v e th AR AT kg




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

—_

il

F
1. AR R A0 AR
(@)  FXCLARATHURE ) 25 T+ ) IR R AR I H NG sh 4 H 7047 5
(b)  Z5UH o A IR A P USR]
(c)  $RAH AR I H A B
(d) BB SBETRIH ; AK
(e)  AERIBBAMIESAITH .

EXAFPATHAIER Z YT B FTE B

2. BXNFBATHIAERAS T 82 Wit By oI, WHEH M2 FE e, SIRZAERZ 4
W AT LA S VB 41,637,283 ST H AN ), AL H5IE 2 R SEAS A LR S B 2%
TERL PSR I H H R 2 5, @ — B AR AE R 7,315,333 SETTI1 44 A1 H g3
SV 20,571,483 LI 33 NI H FE IR HAT R L H I ST 8,024,837 KT 5
AT H RS Bl B A5 AH S LA R ]

T51 B B & 2 (8 1 1E B9 BUR (8]

3. AENUH A, AL ALHE T LR BRI 2010 5 A AR B H ALK
HREZR 7 253 10 F SR A (1) DR 2 )

P B 110 7 K T

4. AT 23 D02 T I IBORE VI ek K A s T I 4k kg SR v I H R
{HEF 47/49 ‘SyhEdrit, NAE 2007 LEHTSY 2010 455 vl AL 7 22 HER A4 s 2 5 2 /K
o ZHCEIL LUK, PATRASHE T R 8 E TBok S, IER L HERke
W BT T B — I BUR SO, HBAA St 4t . 23 RS e sl AE g WA,
R AR A B At B B E R AN DU O S A iR OE I — I Tt % . h TR RS ik
AL A A5, YUE RS L )RSV b G v (B 57/36(b) 5 ke ) 2
B, ZREELLY R KT AR AR H B0 H B892 2010 42 12 HIRERAEHE . 55T 2010 £ )5
PRI T 1 B SO DDA 28 T )\ =1 (UNEP/Oz1.Pro/ExCom/58/48 “5 3(A4) o

5. PATHIRIAER 16 126 5 4 B KIBUR M AT 23 01 328 o1 )\ IR BUERAS T AR il gt
W H GE AR AR BT T oK o X SR SN AR Y O FH B AR B S n) . Bl Ab v 3 )
5 57/36 SkoE, FREREBNZDH AL EER OV K 2010 2 0, Pk IeEE— 1T
I L A AT A 1R TR 3K o




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

6. UEEEBINTZ A E LU H AR I PE BT AR HEIX L SO AR B CRIP
W I 1) 152 R BURF R IE AR SCHRA T LA AR S b L, BB AE 318 5C T 2010 45 1A
St R I L R ISR S A I gl st T A e v 2 I o 8L 1) 5 )\ IR & R AT IR AR st e
HH .

AR 56 7 At it 1) S R J 1) O o 1) 8

7. FEERREUWE,  (GEEANRBGER) SAT500E, RENMERES LR AZY
JRAEAR T I S AR T4 25 1Bl £ v D DRSO R L 1) 2 2 5 s A 2 et
o SLAEMLARANIE NAZR RS2 Y R AT BTAT G A T IS B G V11 S5 35E)D

8. TEBR A IS Z AN T THFE LA 2 W TR RO FE R, 2 B R RS TR A &
THEARASE BZE R, KO3 5 45 B 5w iR i AT RIFE 1) ODP {E (Y, CFC-11
A1 CFC-12 () ODP {344 1) , HAS IR A M (WS, =5 LR E
) o MRS AR T, BT RSN CGSCEY M C 25— )5
i, 85 S E SRR EKE, I HCEC-141b. HCFC-142b 1 HCFEC-22 HA A
ODP {H. K, 75 ZRERR G EE 1) 20 0 K VPl S U VR IR A B H IR 2% FH R BT 1
CA KK ) o

9.  MRHE S5 H 1 HATZERACH AL A AL (1) 9¢ T 55 SEPAT G DU IR sl P4 15 Bk R i o
(Rt NEESR, 26 5 4% B SN A% o b o B A AAOA T3 75 v FE S SR R P I 7 B 1 L
95 5 S FE SO RS HE D AR A FRTE AR R AAUE DR R . BARAZAR T P R
PR AZIMA TG (GERPRRBOE ) 28 7 APl sl 080, S A5 A ieAT %5 e HTIX L8
B e 5 KA AW RJEAT T (BUE) Prle i X5 sig AT T 53T % oot
THAER A Z YRR S PAT 22 B R B B I e

10, JEGARAL H AT IEAE S SRS AT 18X il /L, DA 2 15 RS it v Kictie DR 3 1L
fRRORALER 7 23T Bl WU 2R 5 4 B K BUM MBS . H A IE 2 R84 UX LE B [R5 R
SEUBAFH ALk ) <R AS AR PR AT F SRR (K 2 SR B, DA o B A 18 4% 0 30 A R It H
RIS RARVE O B 5 4075 R0 T A SR 4802 0 e s R R 45 T 3 o

1. HERPUETE R, JF5 BRI 7 AR5 A 2 L N MR R R i &
vy AT 2 01 B IEAE 5 S AR R AT Ve AL e UK R i, T IR H
R 7 ST T DL IE PR 35 AR o s MR i E 5 5 2% [ XA A T v ok i S 1
T BERS R AE o B A5 ARG URBAS AL J K R Tl AT 2 B 2 20 T IL iR s iR R Ak
W

H—1E FiERY I B iR Eh

12, ASCOEAE—F7R T @88 TAZUE) 44 ANTH FESh, S 7,315,333 EIC. T
TR IS, PUTR AR SSIN H R es T AN I H PP 2 A e S, AL
RIS

(a) % UNEP/Ozl.Pro/ExCom/58/34 5 SCAFFHF— BT dlifE M BURF RN P AT 22 B &




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Z SR F R AE FUH R e, R BRI 190,000 €76, AMINFRAEE
FXIZE 24,700 32T AL S B 2R, A& 150,000 36 7oA FF & 1Rl 13,500
FICHINUR S 1% H 58— IR AT RS RTNA Sy — P 3 DA &

(b) xS ZEWIIH ST FER 21 R HAT T &

A3 B IR 4R 520 E
13, A IO 25,355,643 SETGIN 33 NI H ANE ) BN 80 5 AR BRI H ARG 1
i) RS- - AT HIUAE B AR DR CAE 5 1T v (OOFAcuE 0I5 W UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/21

s SRR W UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/22 = 4: TR 4048 W, UNEP/OzL.Pro/
ExCom/58/23 53/, LA At F44T W, UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/24 5 304 &

14, RATHEA B BRI N BBE I G L GRS A o 1) R i SR, WR R 1

F 1. HOERITHEI AR ZETE

E % = kA i8] & MEZX
fis
HAZERHT
e VRS 4 A1 O SR 2 MRV | JF AR | R v I SRR 1 B | 58/27
IR 3 Hh S 77 11 K T A

H CGE—BrBo

K WIE/ 7RV B E A SR | PRI | 8 U v UK i Sk 1 3¢ | 58/33
1 3¢ 2R 322 15 114 1 77 PR IR A A
LVES

NIl

Py | EZERIR CGR—RAF0 | BRI | ARG 2 B K | 58/36
TRHL N

i R CGERRAZEO | AERRIE | RIS G T 58 & | 58/37

Fep A IR
E T
Bl MAACHR L AT B PRI | AR FE N B IR A2 7 vF I | 58/35
2009 £EAE AT TR W R P2 AL (10 i 00 T 2
ATk Ak
Bl T SRR AT DU S A e | FRAT AR 5. 2008 | 58/35
IR 2009 FEAERE T & 1 9% T P
SE M I K U VFE 2%




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

AEKELFENFIL B

15, MRHEEE 52/3 ()5 ¥, LATR 2 P THACHE H 1) \IRESWT . AT SRR R ER
LIS A B L)) — TG 51

x 2. REKEARFENFILIE IR

ExR kA £ it 1T /SRR AT 2009 Fr itk |FH+H/VRSIWEHTE
ETTEH (0 HIETTEE (%)
THERREEYR
SEpURE (VAT |BUH S DR TINAE R ARV TR (**) 53,750
Py BN AR B (s
HERDI E I i)

(*) AN SZ PR
(**) AVELEAE 2009 LS5 TR




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Annex 1

Project Title

Agency
(tonnes)

ODP

Project

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.
Support

Total (US$/kg)

ALBANIA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan

National ODS phase out plan (sixth and seventh tranches)  UNIDO

Total for Albania

ALGERIA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan
(additional funding)

UNIDO

ODS phase out plan
National phase-out plan (second tranche) UNIDO

UNIDO was reqeusted to provide, to the 61st Meeting an
additional verification report regarding the consumption of all
ODS covered in the Agreement focussing in particular on the
recording of imports at customs and the process of forwarding that
data to the National Ozone Unit.

Total for Algeria

CAMEROON

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan
(additional funding)

UNIDO

ODS phase out plan

Terminal CFC/TCA phase-out management plan (third UNIDO

tranche)

The Executive Committee noted with appreciation the actions
taken by the Government for the ratification of the Montreal and
Beijing Amendments to the Montreal Protocol.

Total for Cameroon

CHINA

FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide

National phase-out of methyl bromide (phase 11, fourth
tranche)

PROCESS AGENT
Sectoral phase out plan

UNIDO

Sector plan for phase-out of ODS process agent applications IBRD
(phase II) and corresponding CTC production: 2009 annual
programme

Total for China

COSTA RICA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNDP
substances (third tranche)

Total for Costa Rica

2.2 $44,644

2.2 $44,644

$65,000

72.5 $198,000

72.5 $263,000

$65,000

24.0 $95,000

24.0 $160,000

$1,300,000

5,951.0 $1,500,000

5951.0  $2,800,000

37.5  $165,000

37.5 $165,000

$3,348

$3,348

$4,875

$14,850

$19,725

$4,875

$7,125

$12,000

$97,500

$112,500

$210,000

$12,375

$12,375

$47,992

$47,992

$69.,875

$212,850

$282,725

$69.,875

$102,125

$172,000

$1,397,500

$1,612,500

$3,010,000

$177,375

$177,375

1



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Annex 1

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (USS$) C.E.

Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

COTE D'IVOIRE

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNIDO 44.1

Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP

Total for Cote D'Ivoire 44.1

CUBA
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNDP
(manufacturing sector)

Total for Cuba

DJIBOUTI

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP
(additional funding)

Total for Djibouti

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out plan for Annex A (Group I) substances: UNDP 53.0
(fifth tranche)

Total for Dominican Republic 53.0

HAITI

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNDP 2.0
substances (first tranche)

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the

Government and the Executive Committee. The agencies were

urged to take filll account of the requirements of decisions 41/100

and 49/6 during the implementation of the TPMP.

Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNEP

substances (first tranche)

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the

Government and the Executive Committee. The agencies were

urged to take full account of the requirements of decisions 41/100
and 49/6 during the implementation of the TPMP.

Total for Haiti 2.0
IRAN
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (room UNIDO
air-conditioning and compressors)

$121,000
$109,000

$230,000

$50,000

$50,000

$55,000

$55,000

$200,000

$200,000

$150,000

$125,000

$275,000

$45,000

$9,075
$14,170

$23,245

$3,750

$3,750

$7,150

$7,150

$15,000

$15,000

$13,500

$16,250

$29,750

$3,375

$130,075
$123,170

$253,245

$53,750

$53,750

$62,150

$62,150

$215,000

$215,000

$163,500

$141,250

$304,750

$48,375




List of projects and activities reccommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
Total for Iran $45,000 $3,375 $48,375
IRAQ
FUMIGANT
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation in the elimination of controlled uses of UNIDO $40,000 $3,000 $43,000

methyl bromide in pre and post-harvest sector

Approved on the condition that the resulting national phase out
plan constitutes the final phase out for methyl bromide in Iraq, and
that no additional project preparation funds for methyl bromide
projects will be approved for the country.

Total for Iraq $40,000 $3,000 $43,000

KENYA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan Germany $85,000 $11,050 $96,050

Total for Kenya $85,000 $11,050 $96,050

KYRGYZSTAN

FOAM
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
sector)

Total for Kyrgyzstan $30,000 $2,250 $32,250

MALDIVES

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $15,000 $1,950 $16,950

Total for Maldives $15,000 $1,950 $16,950

MEXICO

FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (foam UNDP $150,000 $11,250 $161,250
sector plan)

MULTI-SECTOR

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $100,000 $7,500 $107,500
(solvent and aerosol sectors)

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $150,000 $11,250 $161,250
(refrigeration manufacturing sector)




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
DESTRUCTION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for the second component of the pilot IBRD $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
demonstration project on ODS waste management and
disposal
Approved on the understanding that these finds would be
deducted from future funds to be approved for Mexico depending
on the maximum amount that might be agreed to by the Executive
Committee as a limit for the funding of that ODS disposal project.
Total for Mexico $450,000 $33,750 $483,750
MONTENEGRO
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out plan for CFCs (second tranche) UNIDO 2.2 $95,295 $7,147 $102,442
Total for Montenegro 2.2 $95,295 $7,147 $102,442
MOZAMBIQUE
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNEP $55,000 $7,150 $62,150
(additional funding)
Total for Mozambique $55,000 $7,150 $62,150
NIGER
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase out management plan (second tranche) UNIDO 4.8 $53,000 $4,770 $57,770
Terminal phase out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $68,000 $8.,840 $76,840
Total for Niger 4.8 $121,000 $13,610 $134,610
NIGERIA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
(refrigeration manufacturing sector)
Total for Nigeria $50,000 $3,750 $53,750
PARAGUAY
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNDP $190,000 $14,250 $204,250
substances (second and third tranches)
Terminal phase-out management plan for Annex A Group I UNEP $90,000 $11,700 $101,700
substances (second and third tranches)
Total for Paraguay $280,000 $25,950 $305,950




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
SEYCHELLES
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan
Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan Germany $85,000 $11,050 $96,050
Total for Seychelles $85,000 $11,050 $96,050
SUDAN
PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan
National CFC/CTC phase-out plan (fourth tranche) UNIDO 65.3  $200,000 $15,000 $215,000
Total for Sudan 65.3 $200,000 $15,000 $215,000
SYRIA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $60,000 $4,500 $64,500
(refrigeration manufacturing sector)
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan (third tranche) UNIDO 70.0  $154,050 $11,554 $165,604
Total for Syria 70.0 $214,050 $16,054 $230,104
TANZANIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNEP $78,000 $10,140 $88,140
Terminal phase-out management plan (second tranche) UNDP 38.1 $72,000 $5,400 $77,400
Total for Tanzania 38.1 $150,000 $15,540 $165,540
THAILAND
FOAM
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $45,000 $3,375 $48,375
(extruded polystyrene foam sector)
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities (air- UNIDO $65,000 $4.,875 $69,875
to-air conditioning sector)
SOLVENT
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $20,000 $1,500 $21,500

(solvent sector)




List of projects and activities reccommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/58/18

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)

PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

Preparation of a HCFC phase-out management plan UNDP $110,000 $8,250 $118,250
(refrigeration and air-conditioning sectors, except air-to-air
conditioning subsector)

Total for Thailand $240,000 $18,000 $258,000

TUNISIA
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $65,000 $4,875 $69,875
(polyurethane foam sector)

Total for Tunisia $65,000 $4,875 $69.,875

TURKEY
FOAM

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $150,000 $11,250 $161,250
(polyurethane foam sector)

REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal

Preparation for HCFC phase-out investment activities UNIDO $150,000 $11,250 $161,250
(refrigeration manufacturing sector)

Total for Turkey $300,000 $22,500  $322,500
GRAND TOTAL 6,366.7 $6,762,989  $552,344  $7,315,333




	项目审查期间确定的问题概
	导言 
	各双边和执行机构提交的项目和活动 
	项目审查期间确定的政策问题 
	供一揽子核准的项目和活动
	供个别审议的投资项目 
	不要求履约的活动和项目 
	Annex I. 
List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval



